
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/29/2018

135

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Travis Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kathyrn Hallock85 63.89 2.1130



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/29/2018

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Kukui Border Collie Kristin Hoffman NQ 57.97 2.4323

20081 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 60.83 2.3179



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMA 9/29/2018

138

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 44.21 3.1215



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/29/2018

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20175 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski95 44.67 3.1565

20082 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty95 45.21 3.1188

20085 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terry O'Hanlon90 65.94 2.1383

20086 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty NQ 36.63 3.8493

20083 Luka Standard Poodle Sharen McKay NQ 54.3 2.5967

20084 Astro Border Collie Suzanne Rogers NQ 58.59 2.4066



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

100 66 2.4091



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 9/29/2018

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16060 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

95 55.43 2.9406

16058 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 59.9 2.7212

16062 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 60.08 2.7130

16059 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 71.31 2.2858

16061 Zsa Zsa Pumi Nancy Nelson NQ 85.44 1.9078



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/29/2018

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Lexi Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger100 46.7 3.5546

20074 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ NT

20069 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20076 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 36.95 4.4926

20071 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 44.08 3.7659

20075 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 55.04 3.016

20073 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 74.15 2.2387

20072 Piper Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 79.51 2.0878



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 9/29/2018

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

20028 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24024 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 54.74 3.0325

24023 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 64.38 2.5784



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 9/29/2018

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 61.71 2.528

12002 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 67.72 2.3036



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 43.74 3.6351

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 57.46 2.7671



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20003 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 38.66 4.1645

20120 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 44.82 3.5921

20001 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 47.6 3.3824

20007 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 54.86 2.9347

20008 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 60.9 2.6437

20002 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 64.16 2.5094

20006 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 64.44 2.4984

20009 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp NQ 64.6 2.4923

20004 Kali Vizsla Lorena Russo NQ 68.83 2.3391



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 47.04 3.4226

24003 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 48.89 3.2931



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 9/29/2018

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.4 3.2911

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.96 3.2527

8005 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 42.78 3.6466

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 44.28 3.5230

8008 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 48.63 3.2079

8001 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 48.81 3.1961

8004 Dreamer Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 49.95 3.1231

8002 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 50.69 3.0775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMA 9/29/2018

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 35.22 4.4293

12017 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 37.57 4.1522

12015 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt100 37.76 4.1314

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.29 3.5222

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.28 3.4452

12007 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 52.91 2.9484

12008 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 54.86 2.8436

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12009 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 44.17 3.5318

12004 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 45.01 3.4659

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 48.25 3.2332

12016 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 48.68 3.2046

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 51.56 3.0256

12011 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 53 2.9434

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 56.53 2.7596

12013 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 57.74 2.7018

12019 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 59.65 2.6153

12014 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 77.16 2.0218



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 40.48 3.9279

16033 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 40.71 3.9057

16032 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 43.31 3.6712

16030 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 44.78 3.5507

16028 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 45.77 3.4739

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.78 3.3278

16019 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 54.5 2.9174

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 56.46 2.8162

16020 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ NT

16024 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ NT

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16031 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ NT

16010 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 36.34 4.3753

16016 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 36.62 4.3419

16006 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.63 4.3407

16018 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 39.71 4.0040

16023 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 40.53 3.9230

16026 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 40.53 3.9230

16015 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 43.72 3.6368

16008 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 43.89 3.6227

16014 Quiz All American Laura Simonelli NQ 45.9 3.4641

16011 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 46.29 3.4349



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 46.77 3.3996

16027 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 47.25 3.3651

16007 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 48.99 3.2456

16029 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 51.17 3.1073

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 52.86 3.0079

16034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 55.72 2.8536

16021 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow NQ 61.14 2.6006



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 32.97 4.8832

20105 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.07 4.3431

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 37.2 4.328

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 38.4 4.1927

20040 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 38.84 4.1452

20030 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.55 3.8748

20044 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 42.65 3.7749

20051 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 42.95 3.7485

20019 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 43.98 3.6608

20022 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 44.1 3.6508

20031 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 44.39 3.6269

20038 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 45.16 3.5651

20048 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 45.98 3.5015

20037 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 46.24 3.4818

20011 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 46.87 3.4350

20032 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 49.75 3.2362

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 50.21 3.2065

20029 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 56.38 2.8556

20012 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ NT

20043 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ NT

20039 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ NT

20013 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 35.4 4.5480

20036 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 35.73 4.5060

20047 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.97 4.2402



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 40.47 3.9783

20049 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 43.12 3.7338

20010 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.67 3.6867

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 44.49 3.6188

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 45.61 3.5299

20053 Orla Whippet Mary Hope  NQ 45.97 3.5023

20046 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 47.08 3.4197

20023 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 47.57 3.3845

20050 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 48.44 3.3237

20042 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 48.91 3.2918

20015 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 49.87 3.2284

20045 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 50.71 3.1749

20018 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 51.98 3.0973

20020 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 54.36 2.9617

20041 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 54.53 2.9525

20034 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 55.62 2.8946

20027 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 55.87 2.8817

20024 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 58.2 2.7663

20033 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 61.43 2.6209



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 39.82 4.0432

24019 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 40.93 3.9335

24022 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 43.11 3.7346

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 44.19 3.6434

24005 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 51.64 3.1177

24013 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 51.69 3.1147

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 56.67 2.8410

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24021 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 42.91 3.7520

24016 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 43.65 3.6884

24045 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 46.48 3.4639

24020 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 47.51 3.3888

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 52.89 3.0441

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 56.68 2.8405

24017 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 61.61 2.6132

24009 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 61.8 2.6052

24012 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 63.66 2.5291

24011 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 65.26 2.4671



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26004 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 37.55 4.2876

26002 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 33.2 4.8494

26003 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 33.47 4.8103

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 40.46 3.9792



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/29/2018

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16120 Kismet Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMA 9/29/2018

141

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20087 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 58.91 2.3935



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMA 9/29/2018

163

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 81.77 1.9934



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/29/2018

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ NT

16064 Molly Border Collie Suzanne Rogers NQ 84.32 1.9687



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMA 9/29/2018

166

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Phoebe Golden Retriever James Standish NQ 59.85 2.7736



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 9/29/2018

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi100 57.78 2.6999



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 70.82 2.2451



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20155 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 40.78 3.9480

20055 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites NQ 74.84 2.1513



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 9/29/2018

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 44.23 3.5270

4003 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 47.68 3.2718

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 59.05 2.6418



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/29/2018

156

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 43.51 3.5854

8018 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 44 3.5455

8010 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 54.96 2.8384

8022 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 58.12 2.6841

8009 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ NT

8019 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 47.65 3.2739

8017 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 48.53 3.2145

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 53.13 2.9362

8011 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 60.56 2.576

8015 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 65.29 2.3893

8016 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 69.72 2.2375

8021 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 74.28 2.1002



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 60.34 2.6351

12028 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 43.11 3.6882

12024 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 44.19 3.5981

12023 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 51.47 3.0892

12025 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 52.66 3.0194

12027 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 52.7 3.0171

12026 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 65.27 2.4360

12029 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 70.71 2.2486



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 42.01 3.8324

16055 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 43.98 3.6608

16047 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Loy100 44.64 3.6066

16050 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.67 3.6042

16054 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 44.78 3.5954

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 50.71 3.1749

16035 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 53.86 2.9892

16051 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver100 55.73 2.8889

16049 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 59.58 2.7022

16056 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek100 62 2.5968

16045 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ NT

16037 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

16040 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 41.21 3.9068

16036 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 42.73 3.7678

16053 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 46.04 3.497

16039 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 48.07 3.3493

16046 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 48.2 3.3402

16042 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 55.93 2.8786

16052 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 59.55 2.7036

16044 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 65.53 2.4569

16038 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 72 2.2361



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/29/2018

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 43.01 3.7433

20065 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 45.1 3.5698

20062 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 51.75 3.1111

20057 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 52.75 3.0521

20067 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 53.84 2.9903

20064 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ NT

20061 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 41.43 3.8861

20060 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 44.22 3.6409

20063 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.09 3.4932

20125 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 46.83 3.438

20130 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 53.12 3.0309

20160 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 59.78 2.6932



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.18

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.18



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 37.38

12040 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12018 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12015 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 40.93

12002 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 54.93



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 39.85

16008 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 42.81

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16030 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ NT

16002 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16020 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 31.35

16010 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 38.82

16018 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 40.12

16006 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.83

16021 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow NQ 46.17

16032 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 48 

16024 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 49.49

16007 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 53.62



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 31.46

20105 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.84

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.95

20019 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 46.92

20008 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 47.87

20031 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 52.06

20047 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20054 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 36.91

20003 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 38.89

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 40.9

20005 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 41.46

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 41.65

20053 Orla Whippet Mary Hope  NQ 42.26

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 44.72

20036 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 46.72

20042 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 48.31

20175 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 49.72

20012 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 54.02

20023 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 57.73

20120 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 60.79



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 39.51

24019 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

24045 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 35.74

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne100 44.74

26002 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 32.54

26004 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 53.81



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ NT

8019 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 47.15



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 41.92

12025 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 51.25

12024 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 55.7



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 45.52

16054 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 49.11

16066 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 50.21

16035 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 55.89

16050 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

16039 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 43.92

16043 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 46.61



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMA 9/29/2018

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.58

20130 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 48.28

20068 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 52.76



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/29/2018

110

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Travis Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kathyrn Hallock NQ 39.77 2.7659



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMA 9/29/2018

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ NT

20080 Kukui Border Collie Kristin Hoffman NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/29/2018

111

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 25.62 4.3326

16061 Zsa Zsa Pumi Nancy Nelson NQ 59.12 1.8775

16059 Enzo Cocker Spaniel Laurel Donelson NQ 69.23 1.6034



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMA 9/29/2018

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20084 Astro Border Collie Suzanne Rogers100 29.94 3.7408

20085 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terry O'Hanlon NQ NT

20175 Wave Border Collie Tessa Winialski NQ 26.11 4.2895



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/29/2018

125

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 42.72 2.9260



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/29/2018

125

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

 NQ 49.32 2.5345



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 9/29/2018

128

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 35.53 3.6026

16060 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 37.17 3.4436

16065 Into Border Collie Mary Champagne NQ 43.61 2.9351



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMA 9/29/2018

131

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 21.42 6.1158

20002 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel88 43.66 3.0005

20072 Piper Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ NT

20071 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 26.25 4.9905

20001 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 33.39 3.9233

20007 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 34.41 3.8070

20008 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 36.99 3.5415

20083 Luka Standard Poodle Sharen McKay NQ 42.12 3.1102

20075 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 42.52 3.0809

20120 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 46.83 2.7974

20004 Kali Vizsla Lorena Russo NQ 54.05 2.4237

20074 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ 59.51 2.2013

20073 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 61.16 2.1419



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/29/2018

131

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 29.57 4.4302

24023 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 33.43 3.9186

24025 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 60.87 2.1521



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Victory Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 37.98 4.1864

12002 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 50.53 3.1466



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/29/2018

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 41.85 3.9427



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 31.49 5.4303

20069 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 32.3 5.2941

20005 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 35.73 4.7859

20009 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp NQ 47.98 3.564

20006 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 49.4 3.4615

20070 Lexi Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 54.43 3.1416



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 33.18 5.1537

24003 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 40.98 4.1728

24027 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti NQ 53.72 3.1832

20028 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 57.13 2.9932



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli100 31.2 5.0962

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.54 4.8863

8004 Dreamer Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 33.32 4.7719

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 35.07 4.5338

8008 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 39.09 4.0675

8002 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 40.56 3.9201

8005 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 36.36 4.3729

8006 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 39.03 4.0738

8001 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 41.41 3.8397



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 25.27 6.2920

12018 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 29.29 5.4285

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.75 4.2119

12012 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 37.98 4.1864

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.33 4.1482

12007 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 41.02 3.8762

12008 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 42.58 3.7341

12013 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 42.95 3.702

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 28.9 5.5017

12017 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 30.5 5.2131

12015 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 32.24 4.9318

12004 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 34.94 4.5507

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 35.4 4.4915

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 39.48 4.0274

12001 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 45.12 3.5239

12011 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 47.15 3.3722

12016 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 49.75 3.196

12019 Dooly Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 50.41 3.1541

12014 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 68.96 2.3057



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/29/2018

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Quiz All American Laura Simonelli100 27.35 6.0329

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 28.79 5.7312

16026 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 31.74 5.1985

16021 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow100 32.14 5.1338

16033 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 34.32 4.8077

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 35.42 4.6584

16034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 35.75 4.6154

16022 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 36.28 4.548

16007 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 36.3 4.5455

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 38.52 4.2835

16028 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 40.71 4.0531

16019 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 42.44 3.8878

16027 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren100 44.59 3.7004

16012 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 45.75 3.6066

16013 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16010 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 26.44 6.2405

16016 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 28.35 5.8201

16006 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.67 5.7551

16008 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 29.87 5.5239

16032 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 30.98 5.3260

16015 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 32.19 5.1258

16029 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 33.1 4.9849

16018 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 34.07 4.843

16024 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 34.28 4.8133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/29/2018

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 34.63 4.7647

16023 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.3 4.6742

16020 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 35.43 4.6571

16030 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 37.04 4.4546

16011 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 38.37 4.3002

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 46.42 3.5545



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Neon All American Pam Green100 26.99 6.3357

20047 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.07 5.8824

20054 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 29.1 5.8763

20036 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 30.09 5.683

20053 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 100 31.47 5.4337

20042 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 34.97 4.8899

20018 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 35.79 4.7779

20038 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 36.61 4.6709

20022 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 36.99 4.6229

20019 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 37.8 4.5238

20012 Cote All American Jim Koras100 41.44 4.1264

20048 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 42.48 4.0254

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 44.26 3.8635

20041 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 45.9 3.7255

20105 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20013 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 28.21 6.0617

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 29.43 5.8104

20039 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 33.57 5.0938

20049 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 34.35 4.9782

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 34.54 4.9508

20011 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 34.76 4.9194

20051 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 36.03 4.7460

20046 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 36.15 4.7303

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.21 4.7225



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 36.73 4.6556

20044 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 37.3 4.5845

20034 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 37.91 4.5107

20023 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 38.9 4.3959

20014 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.09 4.3745

20040 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 39.21 4.3611

20031 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 39.32 4.3489

20020 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 39.72 4.3051

20010 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 40.14 4.2601

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 40.42 4.2306

20037 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 43.45 3.9356

20050 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 43.98 3.8881

20030 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 45.16 3.7865

20029 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 47.78 3.5789

20045 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 47.88 3.5714

20033 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ 48.49 3.5265

20032 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 53.8 3.1784



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24045 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 28.92 5.9129

24026 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.34 4.0387

24005 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 42.46 4.0273

24013 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 43.51 3.9301

24015 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 32.6 5.2454

24020 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 33.86 5.0502

24021 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 35.59 4.8047

24022 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 37.5 4.56

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 40.47 4.2254

24001 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 41.16 4.1545

24009 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 46.77 3.6562

24019 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 47.12 3.6290

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 51.57 3.3159

24011 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 52.5 3.2571

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 54.04 3.1643

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 54.6 3.1319

24012 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 55.26 3.0945

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 59.33 2.8822

24017 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 59.78 2.8605



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26003 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 29.29 5.8382

26001 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 30.34 5.6361

26004 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 39.54 4.3247

26002 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 39.82 4.2943



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/29/2018

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16120 Kismet Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 67.66 1.6553



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/29/2018

112

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20087 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 31.3 3.5783



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/29/2018

128

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 43.31 2.9554



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/29/2018

131

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16067 Merlin Australian Shepherd Donna Jean Maheux NQ 51.49 2.5442

16064 Molly Border Collie Suzanne Rogers NQ 68.63 1.9088



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/29/2018

131

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Phoebe Golden Retriever James Standish100 29.23 4.4817



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 52.19 3.2765



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King88 57.88 2.9544

20155 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 41.12 4.1586



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 35.73 4.4500

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.37 3.3566

4001 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi100 55.29 2.8757

4003 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 59.87 2.6558



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

TMA 9/29/2018

159

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 35.27 4.5081

8019 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen100 36.18 4.3947

8013 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 37.56 4.2332

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.97 3.8809

8010 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 45.64 3.4838

8026 Sway-Z Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt100 46.9 3.3902

8011 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 52.06 3.0542

8022 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 52.12 3.0507

8016 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 42.6 3.7324

8017 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 52.22 3.0448

8009 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 54.04 2.9423

8021 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 61.3 2.5938

8015 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 70.25 2.2633



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMA 9/29/2018

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 41.67 3.9597

12026 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12028 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 33.67 4.9005

12023 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 34.71 4.7537

12024 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 34.72 4.7523

12027 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 41.78 3.9493

12022 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 55.77 2.9586

12021 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 62.24 2.6510

12029 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 70.89 2.3275



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 35.22 4.8552

16055 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 35.44 4.8251

16050 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.71 4.5346

16042 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 39.04 4.3801

16037 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 39.15 4.3678

16038 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski100 39.93 4.2825

16054 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 40.15 4.2590

16066 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 44.32 3.8583

16046 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 45.65 3.7459

16035 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 46.49 3.6782

16052 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 46.75 3.6578

16049 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 47.38 3.6091

16040 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 32.75 5.2214

16036 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 34.46 4.9623

16047 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Loy NQ 35.56 4.8088

16068 Shela Whippet Mary Hope  NQ 36.26 4.7159

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 37.37 4.5759

16043 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 40.68 4.2035

16056 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 47.82 3.5759

16051 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 50.56 3.3821

16045 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 52.04 3.2859

16044 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 55.12 3.1023



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TMA 9/29/2018

171

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 34.68 4.9308

20125 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 37.79 4.5250

20062 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 40.83 4.1881

20067 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 47.07 3.6329

20160 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 50 3.42

20068 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 31.73 5.3892

20065 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 38.98 4.3869

20061 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 40.18 4.2558

20130 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 42.37 4.0359

20057 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 47.01 3.6375

20055 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites NQ 65.57 2.6079



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16062 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason60 30.74

16061 Zsa Zsa Pumi Nancy Nelson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20006 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon71 30.49

20073 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson69 29.85

20003 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras65 33.63

20090 Frolic Collie Joany White62 25.48

20008 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley60 34.37

20083 Luka Standard Poodle Sharen McKay54 19.24

20082 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty54 37.47

20072 Piper Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 37.4

20085 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terry O'Hanlon NQ 38.95

20074 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ 37.24



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

24025 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch51 14.07

24024 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

12002 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 33.4

12015 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 47.31



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16016 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica72 38.01

16028 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy66 19.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20070 Lexi Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger71 24.92

20009 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp NQ 35.04

20075 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 33.37



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

24015 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard72 19.37

20028 Walter Boxer Cara Armour64 23.72

24023 Ranger Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski58 22.88

24009 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger55 35.37

24027 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti NQ 37.3



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8023 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt78 34.05

8025 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli78 38.23



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12010 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson71 28.96



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16069 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ 42.21



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20050 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day78 26.31

20046 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis78 28.72

20007 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson77 24.78

20049 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson77 29.38

20005 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva75 36.41

20030 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt72 37.13

20086 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty65 37.46

20069 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer64 35.81

20001 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 42.78

20033 Tuukka Finnish Lapphund Gail Collins NQ NT

20071 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 41.37



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

24011 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 39.99

24016 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.9

24007 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 42.97

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 44.96



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt80 34.42

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 37.18

8002 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz80 38.41

8005 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 38.35



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12017 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess78 26.76

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh74 39.43

12007 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin60 31.57

12006 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 47.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16018 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore79 36.21

16004 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley78 31.64

16021 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow78 35.84

16034 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley77 36.21

16031 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano60 31.66

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 37.75

16002 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 26.87



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse80 27.06

20040 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook80 27.96

20105 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 31.71

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins79 33.1

20032 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly73 31.31

20041 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier72 36.12

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross71 37.16

20031 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons70 38.8

20029 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak66 32.02

20120 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 31.13

20022 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 34.07



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

24019 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara78 33.21

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett77 30.3

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter77 32.74

24022 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello75 35.76

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak60 38.7



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

4001 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi73 30.81



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20057 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson75 33.64

20170 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett71 33.66

20055 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites63 28.56

20087 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 49.19



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8016 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 24.48



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

12024 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16056 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek57 42.03

16045 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 29.15



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20056 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King61 36.42

20077 Phoebe Golden Retriever James Standish NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12031 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky60 32.36



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16049 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson60 30.05

16051 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver60 35.62



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20067 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 49.29



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

8026 Sway-Z Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt70 34.24

8027 Molly All American Regina Libby60 36.19



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

12022 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault72 38.07



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

16050 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara78 30.18

16039 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour78 31.84

16036 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi77 26.62

16054 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner75 36.62

16035 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale73 31.95

16037 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 47 



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/29/2018

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Sheyla Gutierrez

YPS

20068 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns78 27.44


